
#  Okla. Baptist  -vs- #  Northwest Mo. St. 
01/31/2026 at Mansfield, Texas (Fields at Station)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Shaffer, Jaycee (1)
Loss: Gore, Erika (1)
HBP: Gore, Erika
PB: None
 
Start: 11:58 AM   Time: 2:02   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Okla. Baptist 0 3 0 2 2 1 0 8 10 2
Northwest Mo. St. 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 6 1

Okla. Baptist 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cook, Kaley cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Reyes, Alexah lf 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Wells, Greenlee ss 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Ryan, Ally 3b 2 1 1 0 1 0 3
Marshall, Nichelle 1b/dh 3 1 2 0 0 1 1
    Bragg, Payton PR/1b 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
Laskowski, Abby dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Walker, Ivy PR/rf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hacker, Haley rf/1b/dh 3 3 3 3 1 0 0
Long, Kiley 2b 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Kilgore, Katelyn c 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Shaffer, Jaycee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 8 10 7 4 4 7

2B: Kilgore, Katelyn (1); Wells, Greenlee (1)
HR: Hacker, Haley (1)
SH: Walker, Ivy (1)
SF: Long, Kiley (1)
SB: Walker, Ivy (1); Reyes, Alexah (1); Hacker, Haley (2)
CS: Kilgore, Katelyn (1); Wells, Greenlee (1)
HBP: Ryan, Ally (1)
E: Marshall, Nichelle (1); Reyes, Alexah (1)
DP: 1

Northwest Mo. St. 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brown, Alexis rf 4 1 3 1 0 0 1
Mlnarik, Mackenzie 3b 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Love, Omara lf 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Cords, Kaylee c 4 0 0 0 0 2 4
Mayberry, Avery cf 1 0 0 0 3 0 0
Wilson, Timber dh 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
    Schweitzer, Cora PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Farlow, Sara 1b 2 0 0 0 2 1 2
    Morrison, Karine PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cuevas, Malia 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Todd, Curstin ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Gore, Erika p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Moore, Rien p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 6 2 8 5 11

2B: Todd, Curstin (1)
3B: Brown, Alexis (1)
SH: Cuevas, Malia (1); Mlnarik, Mackenzie (1)
SB: Mlnarik, Mackenzie (1)
E: Mlnarik, Mackenzie (1)
DP: 1

Okla. Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shaffer, Jaycee (W, 1) 7.0 6 3 2 8 5 0 0 0 0 25 35 8 6 138
Totals 6 3 2 8 5 0 0 0 0 25 35 8 6 138

Northwest Mo. St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gore, Erika (L, 1) 3.0 6 5 4 0 3 1 0 1 0 17 18 3 4 79
Moore, Rien 4.0 4 3 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 12 18 6 2 65
Totals 10 8 7 4 4 1 0 1 0 29 36 9 6 144



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Okla. Baptist - Top of 1st OKB NWM
Cook,Kaley flied out to rf (1-2 FKB). 0 0
Reyes,Alexah struck out (3-3 BBKBKFFS). 0 0
Wells,Greenlee struck out looking (3-2 KBBBKK). 0 0

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 1st OKB NWM
Brown,Alexis tripled to deep center field (2-0 BB). 0 0
Mlnarik,Mackenzie popped up to short (2-2 BKBK). 0 0
Love,Omara struck out (2-3 BFBKFS). 0 0
Cords,Kaylee struck out looking (2-2 KBFBFK). 0 0

Okla. Baptist - Top of 2nd OKB NWM
Ryan,Ally singled up the middle, bunt (1-1 BK). 0 0
Marshall,Nichelle singled to shallow left field (2-2 KBBSF); Ryan,Ally advanced to second base. 0 0
Laskowski,Abby grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K); Ryan,Ally advanced to third base;
Marshall,Nichelle advanced to second base. 0 0
Hacker,Haley homered to left center, 3RBI (2-2 BKFFB); Ryan,Ally scored; Marshall,Nichelle scored from
second base. 3 0
Long,Kiley singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 BBBKF). 3 0
Kilgore,Katelyn grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 BBSFF); Long,Kiley advanced to second base. 3 0
Long,Kiley advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 3 0
Cook,Kaley lined out to rf (2-0 BB). 3 0

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 2nd OKB NWM
Mayberry,Avery walked (3-1 BFBBB). 3 0
Wilson,Timber grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 BKB); Mayberry,Avery advanced to second base. 3 0
Farlow,Sara lined out to short (1-2 BKK). 3 0
Cuevas,Malia lined out to first base (0-0). 3 0

Okla. Baptist - Top of 3rd OKB NWM
Reyes,Alexah grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 SKB). 3 0
Wells,Greenlee popped up to third base (0-1 F). 3 0
Ryan,Ally hit by pitch (4-2 BKBSBFB). 3 0
Marshall,Nichelle struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFFFK). 3 0

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 3rd OKB NWM
Todd,Curstin doubled to deep left field (1-1 BK). 3 0
Brown,Alexis singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BKFB); Todd,Curstin scored from second base; Brown,Alexis
advanced to second base on the throw. 3 1
Mlnarik,Mackenzie sacrifice bunt, error throwing by 1b by Marshall,Nichelle (E3) hit to first base (0-1 F);
Brown,Alexis scored from second base, unearned; Mlnarik,Mackenzie advanced to second base. 3 2
Love,Omara flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 3 2
Cords,Kaylee grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B); Mlnarik,Mackenzie advanced to third base. 3 2
Mayberry,Avery walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 3 2
Wilson,Timber struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 3 2

Okla. Baptist - Top of 4th OKB NWM
Laskowski,Abby singled up the middle (0-0). 3 2
OKBU substitution: Walker,Ivy pinch running for Laskowski,Abby. 3 2
Walker,Ivy stole second base. 3 2
Hacker,Haley singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B); Walker,Ivy advanced to third base. 3 2
Hacker,Haley stole second base. 3 2



Long,Kiley reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound, RBI (0-2 KKF); Walker,Ivy scored;
Hacker,Haley advanced to third base. 4 2
Kilgore,Katelyn reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Mlnarik,Mackenzie (E5) (0-0); Hacker,Haley
scored, unearned; Long,Kiley advanced from first base to third base; Kilgore,Katelyn advanced to second
base. 5 2
NWMS pitching change: Moore,Rien replaces Gore,Erika. 5 2
. 5 2
Cook,Kaley flied out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0). 5 2
Reyes,Alexah walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 2
Wells,Greenlee reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (3-2 BKBBF); Long,Kiley out at home, 1b to c;
Kilgore,Katelyn advanced to third base; Reyes,Alexah advanced to second base. 5 2
Ryan,Ally fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by c (0-2 KS). 5 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 4th OKB NWM
OKBU position change: Marshall,Nichelle now playing dh from 1b 5 2
OKBU position change: Walker,Ivy remains in the game at rf 5 2
OKBU position change: Hacker,Haley now playing 1b from rf 5 2
Farlow,Sara walked (3-1 BBKBB). 5 2
NWMS substitution: Schweitzer,Cora pinch running for Farlow,Sara. 5 2
Cuevas,Malia sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 2b (0-0); Schweitzer,Cora advanced to second base. 5 2
Todd,Curstin popped up down the right field line putout by 2b (3-1 BBBK); Schweitzer,Cora advanced to
third base. 5 2
Brown,Alexis grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 5 2

Okla. Baptist - Top of 5th OKB NWM
NWMS substitution: Farlow,Sara replaces Schweitzer,Cora at 1b, batting 7th. 5 2
Marshall,Nichelle singled in the infield (0-0). 5 2
OKBU substitution: Bragg,Payton pinch running for Marshall,Nichelle. 5 2
Walker,Ivy sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0); Bragg,Payton advanced to second base. 5 2
Hacker,Haley singled up the middle (0-0); Bragg,Payton advanced to third base. 5 2
Hacker,Haley stole second base. 5 2
Long,Kiley sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (3-2 SBBFB); Bragg,Payton scored; Hacker,Haley advanced to third base. 6 2
Kilgore,Katelyn doubled to right center, RBI (1-1 BS); Hacker,Haley scored. 7 2
Kilgore,Katelyn out caught stealing at third base, c to 3b. 7 2

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 5th OKB NWM
OKBU position change: Bragg,Payton remains in the game at 1b 7 2
OKBU position change: Hacker,Haley now playing dh from 1b 7 2
Mlnarik,Mackenzie walked (3-1 BBFBB). 7 2
Mlnarik,Mackenzie stole second base. 7 2
Love,Omara walked (3-1 BKBBB). 7 2
Cords,Kaylee struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 7 2
Mayberry,Avery walked (3-0 BBBB); Mlnarik,Mackenzie advanced to third base; Love,Omara advanced to
second base. 7 2
Wilson,Timber grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (0-0); Mlnarik,Mackenzie scored; Love,Omara advanced
to third base; Mayberry,Avery advanced to second base. 7 3
Farlow,Sara struck out (2-3 BBSSS). 7 3

Okla. Baptist - Top of 6th OKB NWM
Cook,Kaley lined out to first base (0-0). 7 3
Reyes,Alexah walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 7 3
Reyes,Alexah stole second base. 7 3
Wells,Greenlee doubled to deep right field, RBI (1-2 BSS); Reyes,Alexah scored from second base. 8 3
Ryan,Ally walked (3-2 BBFBKB). 8 3
Bragg,Payton struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS); Wells,Greenlee is out caught stealing, in a double play. 8 3

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 6th OKB NWM
Cuevas,Malia singled through the right side of the infield (2-0 BB). 8 3



Todd,Curstin grounded into double play to the pitcher, p to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Cuevas,Malia out at 2B on the
play, p to ss, in a double play. 8 3
Brown,Alexis singled to shallow left field (0-2 KK); Brown,Alexis advanced from to second base on a fielding
error by Reyes,Alexah (E7). 8 3
Mlnarik,Mackenzie walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 3
Love,Omara singled to short (1-2 KBKFF); Brown,Alexis advanced to third base; Mlnarik,Mackenzie
advanced to second base. 8 3
Cords,Kaylee lined out to right center putout by cf (2-2 BBFK). 8 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Okla. Baptist - Top of 7th OKB NWM
Walker,Ivy popped up to first base (1-2 BKS). 8 3
Hacker,Haley walked (3-1 KBBBB). 8 3
Long,Kiley popped up to first base (0-1 K). 8 3
Kilgore,Katelyn grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 8 3

Northwest Mo. St. - Bottom of 7th OKB NWM
Mayberry,Avery grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 FBK). 8 3
Wilson,Timber popped up up the middle putout by ss (0-0). 8 3
Farlow,Sara walked (3-2 KBKBFBB). 8 3
NWMS substitution: Morrison,Karine pinch running for Farlow,Sara. 8 3
Cuevas,Malia flied out to left center putout by cf (3-2 KBKBB). 8 3


